  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2004
December, 2004 − Rev. 5
147 Publication Order Number:
MC14051B/D
MC14051B, MC14052B,
MC14053B
Analog
Multiplexers/Demultiplexers

155
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping †
MC14051BCP PDIP−16 2,000 Units / Box
MC14051BCPG PDIP−16
(Pb−Free)
2,000 Units / Box
MC14051BD SOIC−16 48 Units / Rail
MC14051BDG SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
48 Units / Rail
MC14051BDR2 SOIC−16 2,500 / Tape & Reel
MC14051BDR2G SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
2,500 / Tape & Reel
MC14051BDT TSSOP−16* 96 Units / Rail
MC14051BDTEL TSSOP−16 2,500 / Tape & Reel
MC14051BDTR2 TSSOP−16* 2,500 / Tape & Reel
MC14051BF SOEIAJ−16 See Note 26
MC14051BFEL SOEIAJ−16 See Note 26
MC14052BCP PDIP−16 2,000 Units / Box
MC1405BCPG PDIP−16
(Pb−Free)
2,000 Units / Box
MC14052BD SOIC−16 48 Units / Rail
MC14052BDG SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
48 Units / Rail
MC14052BDR2 SOIC−16 2,500 / Tape & Reel
MC14052BDR2G SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
2,500 / Tape & Reel
MC14052BDT TSSOP−16 96 Units / Rail
MC14052BDTR2 TSSOP−16* 2,500 / Tape & Reel
MC14052BF SOEIAJ−16 See Note 26
MC14052BFEL SOEIAJ−16 See Note 26
MC14053BCP PDIP−16 2,000 Units / Box
MC14053BCPG PDIP−16
(Pb−Free)
2,000 Units / Box
MC14053BD SOIC−16 48 Units / Rail
MC14053BDG SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
48 Units / Rail
MC14053BDR2 SOIC−16 2,500 / Tape & Reel
MC14053BDR2G SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
2,500 / Tape & Reel
MC14053BDT TSSOP−16 96 Units / Rail
MC14053BDTR2 TSSOP−16* 2,500 / Tape & Reel
MC14053BF SOEIAJ−16 See Note 26
MC14053BFEL SOEIAJ−16 See Note 26
26.For ordering information on the EIAJ version of the SOIC packages, please contact your local ON Semiconductor representative.
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*This package is inherently Pb−Free.